Riding Clubs Festival

Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Saturday 9th June 2018

The Irish Field Dressage

Pos.

No.

Rider

The Irish Field Primary

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

111
110
406
314
705
649

Kileane Goubert
Sarah Lester
Mary Maslen
Jackie Warren
Alison Curtis

Lisa Clyne

The Irish Field Advanced Primary Dressage

Section 1
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

Section 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Section 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

a4
666
735
20
706
71

543
724
188
366
315
460

544
453
193
609
416
685

543
544
453
44
724
666

Laura Fitzsimons
Lucy Jackson

Ann Marie Donnelly
Diane Kelly

Lauren Mc Cann

Valerie Crean

Sarah Phelan
Margaret O' Riordan
Marie Moore
Cathy Sayers
Evelyn Coyne

Celine Martin

Emer O' Donnell
Aisling Kennedy
Evanne Mc Kenna
Emma Jane Curran
Karen Ferris

Janet Cooke

Sarah Phelan

Emer O' Donnell
Aisling Kennedy
Laura Fitzsimons
Margaret O' Riordan

Lucy Jackson

The Irish Field Intermediate Dressage

Section 1
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Section 2

472
429
674
753

394

Emma Walsh
Wendy O' Shea

Erin Fergus
Geraldine Monaghan
Fiona Cox

Ashlene Ross

THE www.theirishfield.ie
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Horse

Cloncaw Smartie
Cloncaw Smartie
Queenly Woman
Rinville Coleen
Haribo

Mosstown Guinness

Kilronan Duff
Branchfield Dandy
Moyne Clover Diamond
Highdell Titania

Rising Star

Kildoon Trix (IRE)

Addrigoole Lightening Jack

Casanova Kenry
Lady Susie

Lady Igraine
Temple Troy
Rushlawn Melody

Mosstown Tod
Ardmount Rio

Bella Rosi

Mister Shelby
Cuffesgrange Splash
Louis Two Tone

Addrigoole Lightening Jack

Mosstown Tod
Ardmount Rio
Kilronan Duff
Casanova Kenry
Branchfield Dandy

Inis Blossom

Silly Billie Jean

Bandyt

What You Like

Lady Annabels Promise

Twin Fort Guardian

Club

Border Counties
Border Counties
Friary

Corrib

Thornton

South Roscommon

Ashbrook
Springmount
Warrington
Ard Lu
Thornton

Barrow Valley

Mosstown
Twinfort
Castle Hill
Drynam
Corrib

Killossery

Mosstown
Killeek
Castle Leslie
Rathangan
Greenhills
Tara Hill

Mosstown
Mosstown
Killeek
Ashbrook
Twinfort

Springmount

Kilrainy
Highland Lodge
Stracomer
Winterdown
Drynam

Enniskerry

o (D

Marks

138
134
1335
130.5
190
127

Marks

140.5
139
134
134

1325

1315

136
127
125.5
125
125
123.5

135.5
134.5
134.5
131.5
128.5
128.5

259

257.5
253.5
252.5

Marks

138
136
135.5
135
133.5
132.5

din

estlval

%

72.63%
70.53%
70.26%
68.68%
67.89%
66.84%

%

73.95%
73.16%
70.53%
70.53%
69.74%
69.21%

71.58%
66.84%
66.05%
65.79%
65.79%
65.00%

71.35%
70.79%
70.79%
69.21%
67.63%
67.63%

68.16%

67.76%
66.71%
66.45%

%

65.71%
64.76%
64.52%
64.29%
63.57%
63.10%

Coll Marks

30
29

26
26

29
28

27.5
27

Coll Marks



1st 34 Caroline Purcell

2nd 195 Meredith Jackson
3rd 362  Julie Griffith

4th 169 Eleanor Barron

5th 355 Nicola Barrett

6th 45  Helena Fitzgerald
Section 3

1st 35  John Purcell

2nd 9 Sharon Reams

3rd 189  Ruth Clinton

4th 316 Catherine O' Sullivan
5th 440 Liobhan O' Callaghan
6th 367 Nicola Boylan

Final

1st 9 Sharon Reams

2nd 35  John Purcell

3rd 34  Caroline Purcell

4th 472 Emma Walsh

5th 429 Wendy O' Shea

6th 195  Meredith Jackson

Delilah KH
Rockrimmon Buddy
Blueberry Hill
Coolskeagh Prince
Summerwood Molly

Gentleman James

Glenbars French Connection
The Coalmans Daughter
Ballustree Shy Boy
Paintwork Lad

Royal Crown

My Boy Mo

The Coalmans Daughter
Glenbars French Connection
Delilah KH

Inis Blossom

Silly Billie Jean

Rockrimmon Buddy

The Irish Field Advanced Intermediate Long Arena Dressage

1st 50  Helen Clarke

2nd 697  Zoe Grogan

3rd 141  Angela Mc Cann
4th 103 Emma Lawrence
5th 144  Rebekah Mc Nally
6th 695 Edel King

The Irish Field Open Dressage

1st 25  Eileen Mc Dade
2nd 52  Mairead Dolan
3rd 598 Caroline Tobin
4th 726  Owen Smyth
5th 420 Emma Downey
6th 419 Kate Solon

The Irish Field Pairs Dressage

1st 52 Mairead Dolan
47  Margaret Aughney
2nd 723 Audrey Murphy
726  Owen Smyth
3rd 82  Jane Gaffney
92  Nicola Sheridan
4th 28 Laura King
318  Kirstie Haverty
5th 685 Janet Cooke
695  Edel King
6th 710  Marie Crosse

709 Tabitha Biller

The Irish Field Young Horse Dressage

1st 358 Carole Smillie
2nd 341  Patricia Warren
3rd 61  Claire Atkinson

4th 340  Emily Schneider

The Irish Field Musical Ride Dressage

Out Of The Blue
Diabolo De La Cour
Linwood Lilly
Benny Ace

Ard Eclipse

Don Quixota

Dalia Star

Master Touch
Columcille Hill
Killeenduff Jack
Phidelmas Cloud
Oakport Harvey Star

Master Touch

FCD Something Special
Glencarrig Chloe
Killeenduff Jack

Sombhairle Beartie Wooster
Manninard Moli

Bellissima MKM
Highburren Downton Abbey
Louis Two Tone

Don Quixota

St Helene

Kilcolman Golondrina

Shanbo Bay Lady
Rambo (HPA)

Step Up To The Mic
Well Dun Welby

Arderin 149.5
Castle Leslie 145.5
Drynam 144
Castle Carraig 143
Drynam 143
Ashbrook 141
Arderin 152
Anvil 147
Castle Hill 146.5
Corrib 146.5
Kerry 144
Drynam 138.5
Anvil
Arderin
Arderin
Kilrainy
Highland Lodge
Castle Leslie
Marks
Ashbrook 161
Tara Hill 156.5
Brooke Lodge 156
Benbulben 155.5
Brooke Lodge 154
Tara Hill 153
Marks
Ard Lu 443
Ashbrook 405.5
Mullingar 400
Twinfort 370.5
Greenhills 368
Greenhills 366.5
Marks
Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Twinfort
Twinfort
Benbulben
Benbulben
Corrib
Corrib
Tara Hill
Tara Hill

Three Counties

Three Counties

Marks
Drynam 135
Donegal Gaeltacht 116.5
Ballycanew 109.5
Donegal Gaeltacht 100

Marks

71.19%
69.29%
68.57%
68.10%
68.10%
67.14%

72.38%
70.00%
69.76%
69.76%
68.57%
65.95%

70.83%
66.19%
66.19%
66.43%
65.95%

%
70.00%
68.04%
67.83%
67.61%
66.96%
66.52%

%
73.83%
67.58%
66.67%
64.17%
61.75%
61.33%

%
72.02%

67.38%

67.14%

66.55%

67.83%

65.12%

%

75.00%

64.72%

60.83%

55.56%

%

55
54

57
55

108
107

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks



1st 379
380
381
383
384
385
386
387

2nd 76
93
105
106

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their membership online

Mairead O' Donovan
Susan O' Regan
Margaret O' Shea
Kate O' Shea

Aimee Garrett
Tanya Waugh
Danielle Sievewright
Eibhlin Foley

Joy Brett
Tara Kelly
Sinead Timlin

Miriam Mangan

account on wwwe.airc.ie

For queries, contact National Office.

Sunvalley Lady Sox
Adamstown Boy
Castlewhite Rosie
Send Me On

Dear Darlin

Good Man Bertie
Annesbrook Billy

Rogue Trader

Twilight Mist
Rosserk Mistie
Slieverue lontas

Carrowkelly Courcel

Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Benbulben

94

86

72.31%

66.15%



Riding Clubs Festival

Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Sunday 10th June 2018

The Irish Field Dressage

Pos. No.

Rider

The Irish Field Team Dressage Challenge

1st 685
695
697
689

2nd 20
26
24
14

3rd 728
726
723
724

4th 72
75
71
70

5th 705
706
703
704

6th 52
44
47
43

Janet Cooke
Edel King
Zoe Grogan

Lynsey Rogers

Diane Kelly
Rosie Hollywood
Emma Bell

Megan Bradshaw

Tabitha Millar Hagerty
Owen Smyth

Audrey Murphy
Margaret O' Riordan

Mary Farrell
Susan Patterson
Valerie Crean
Isobelle Gould

Alison Curtis
Lauren Mc Cann
Zara Bolger

Susanne Lynam

Mairead Dolan
Laura Fitzsimons
Margaret Aughney
Shauna Kidd

The Irish Field Primary Prix Caprilli Dressage

1st 62

2nd 279
3rd 264
4th 504

Deirdre Deegan
Kathleen Quain
Evelyn Skehan

Ann Keaney

THE www.theirishfield.ie
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Horse

Louis Two Tone
Don Quixota
Diabolo De La Cour
Oreo Lad

Highdell Titania
Blitzens Dream
Victor Noble

Rockmarshall Diamond Oscar

Ballylynch HP
Killeenduff Jack
Glencarrig Chloe

Casanova Kenry

Lincoln

Fear Liath
Kildoon Trix (IRE)
Foxy Furisto

Haribo
Rising Star
Enoville Jade

Golden Brownie

Master Touch

Kilronan Duff

FCD Something Special
Good News Scotty

Dexters Pride
Garranroe Mac Prince
Chestnut Surprise

Roxy of Leckaun

The Irish Field Advanced Primary Prix Caprilli Dressage

1st 740
2nd 609
3rd 651
4th 708
5th 185
6th 721

Alayne Wells

Emma Jane Curran
Emma Glynn
Antoinette Connolly
Olivia Nolan

Elaine Lynch

The Irish Field Intermediate Prix Caprilli Dressage

1st 9

2nd 275
3rd 711
4th 34

Sth 35

Sharon Reams

Martha Buckley
Olivia Connolly
Caroline Purcell

John Purcell

Marina Star

Mister Shelby

Signal Fire

Baronstown Lady
Bridgemount Eskert Lilly
| Go Hugo

The Coalmans Daughter
Lady Rua

Barronstown Poppy
Delilah KH

Glenbars French Connection

Club

Tara Hill
Tara Hill
Tara Hill
Tara Hill

Ard Lu
Ard Lu
Ard Lu
Ard Lu

Twinfort
Twinfort
Twinfort

Twinfort

Barrow Valley
Barrow Valley
Barrow Valley

Barrow Valley

Thornton
Thornton
Thornton

Thornton

Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Ballycanew
Clonshire
Clonmel

Leitrim

West Coast
Rathangan

South Roscommon
Three Counties
Castle Hill

Treegrove

Anvil

Clonshire
Three Counties
Arderin

Arderin

o AR

Marks

Marks
175.5
177.0
181.0
181.5

168.0
163.0
168.0
185.5

176.0
177.5
173.0
181.0

177.5
186.0
163.5
181.5

153.5
185.5
158.5
177.0

182.0
170.0
161.5
178.0

Marks
150.0
147.0
147.0
134.5

Marks
172.5
168.0
157.0
156.0
155.0
154.5

Marks
162.0
160.5
159.0
158.5
152.0

%

%
73.13%
68.08%
69.62%
75.63%

70.00%
67.92%
70.00%
77.29%

67.69%
68.27%
72.08%
75.42%

68.27%
71.54%
68.13%
75.63%

63.96%
77.29%
60.96%
73.75%

70.00%
70.83%
67.29%
74.17%

%
65.22%
63.91%
63.91%
58.48%

%
75.00%
73.04%
68.26%
67.83%
67.39%
67.17%

%
70.43%
69.78%
69.13%
68.91%
66.09%

din
estlval

Team Total
72.70%

72.43%

71.82%

71.71%

71.67%

71.62%

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks



6th 509 Rachel Carton

The Irish Field Intermediate Long Arena Dressage

1st 367 Nicola Boylan

2nd 363 Sophie Marks

3rd 608 Tara Louise Creighton
4th 376  Anna Marie Curry
Sth 189  Ruth Clinton

6th 47  Margaret Aughney

The Irish Field Advanced Intermediate Dressage

1st 126  Pamela Jackman
2nd 408 Jackie Dow

3rd 82  Jane Gaffney

4th 103 Emma Lawrence
Sth= 620  Milla Pennefather
5th= 235  Aisling O' Sullivan

The Irish Field Open Long Arena Dressage

1st 726  Owen Smyth
2nd 52 Mairead Dolan
3rd 25  Eileen Mc Dade
4th 390 Lucy Watson
5th 72 Mary Farrell
6th 388  Alison Unwin

The Irish Field Advanced Open

1st 336  Laura Schneider

2nd 614 Jenny Curran

3rd 29  LlauraKing

4th 728 Tabitha Millar Hagerty
5th 423  Deirdre Kane

The Irish Field Advanced Open Long Arena Dressage

1st 423  Deirdre Kane
2nd 614  Jenny Curran
3rd 28  LauraKing

The Irish Field Seniors Dressage

1st 75 Susan Patterson
2nd 158  Louise Parkes
3rd 408  Jackie Dow

4th 740  Alayne Wells
5th 279  Kathleen Quain
6th 497  Joanna Cole

The Irish Field Veteran Horse Dressage

1st 34 Caroline Purcell
2nd 74  Bridget Hearne
3rd 275  Martha Buckley
4th 236  Catriona Monks Walsh
5th 237  Orlaith Frawley
6th 608 Tara Louise Creighton

The Irish Field Dressage to Music (P/AP/1)

1st 740  Alayne Wells
2nd 315 Evelyn Coyne
3rd 363  Sophie Marks
4th 268  Sarah Jane Weissenbach

5th 413  Maria Mahony

Aughavannon Merlin

My Boy Mo
Ballinapark Endeavour
Zee

Ely Pixie

Ballustree Shy Boy
FCD Something Special

Sir Lance

Juno Tintreach

Somhairle Beartie Wooster

Benny Ace
Ballinclea Golden Guy

Ballinteskin C Two

Killeenduff Jack
Master Touch
Dalia Star
Rafiki Yango
Lincoln

Stanley Rongai

Chloe Lass

Landanos Rolling Clover
Youngstars Cheetah
Ballylynch HP

Mighty Clever

Mighty Clever
Landanos Rolling Clover
Bellissima MKM

Fear Liath

West Joey

Juno Tintreach
Marina Star
Garranroe Mac Prince

Sonnet

Delilah KH

Jolly Oscer

Lady Rua
Killossery Buddy
Father Dougal

Zee

Marina Star

Temple Troy
Ballinapark Endeavour
Freyas Choice

Knockskeagh Rocky

Letterkenny

Drynam
Drynam
Rathangan
Dunbyrne
Castle Hill
Ashbrook

Boru's
Friary
Benbulben
Benbulben
Riverside
Cheval

Twinfort

Ashbrook

Ard Lu

East Cheshire CTG (BRC)
Barrow Valley

East Cheshire CTG (BRC)

Donegal Gaeltacht
Rathangan

Ard Lu

Twinfort

Greenhills

Greenhills
Rathangan
Ard Lu

Barrow Valley
Calliaghstown
Friary

West Coast
Clonshire

Lakelands

Arderin
Barrow Valley
Clonshire
Choltrai
Choltrai
Rathangan

West Coast
Corrib
Drynam
Clonmel

Glengarriff

151.5

Marks
158.5
158.5
157.5
157.5
153.0
149.5

Marks
158.0
153.5
151.5
151.0
150.0
150.0

Marks
211.5
210.0
208.5
208.5
208.0
206.0

Marks
168.5
165.0
162.0
158.5
155.0

Marks
202.0
198.0
190.5

Marks
160.5
153.0
147.0
140.5
137.0
135.5

Marks
190.0
187.0
187.0
180.0
178.5
177.5

Marks
85.0
83.0
82.0
80.5
75.0

65.87%

%
72.05%
72.05%
71.59%
71.59%
69.55%
67.95%

%
68.70%
66.74%
65.87%
65.65%
65.22%
65.22%

%
70.50%
70.00%
69.50%
69.50%
69.33%
68.67%

%
70.21%
68.75%
67.50%
66.04%
64.58%

%
69.66%
68.28%
65.69%

%
76.43%
72.86%
70.00%
66.90%
65.24%
64.52%

%
73.08%
71.92%
71.92%
69.23%
68.65%
68.27%

%
85.00%
83.00%
82.00%
80.50%
75.00%

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks



6th

The Irish Field Dressage to Music (Al/O/AO)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth=
Sth=

440

419
52
29

235

728
28

Liobhan O' Callaghan

Kate Solon

Mairead Dolan

Laura King

Aisling O' Sullivan
Tabitha Millar Hagerty

Laura King

The Irish Field Fancy Dress Pairs

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

96
109
400
402

52
190
442
711
251
759

Anna Burke

Avril Burke

Julie Polden

Joanna Younghusband
Mairead Dolan
Lindsey llona Brady
Kate Logan

Olivia Connolly
Maeve O' Toole

Aisling Delaney

Royal Crown

Oakport Harvey Star
Master Touch
Youngstars Cheetah
Ballinteskin C Two
Ballylynch HP
Bellissima MKM

Rookery Sparkle
Rookery Blue

Not More Clover
Ibble Dibble
Master Touch
Trigger Joe
Baronstown Lady
Barronstown Poppy
When Ur Ready

Pinnacle Diamond

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught Dressage Special Award

355

Nicola Barrett

Summerwood Molly

Kerry

Greenhills
Ashbrook
Ard Lu
Cheval
Twinfort
Ard Lu

Benbulben
Benbulben
Friary

Friary
Ashbrook
Castle Hill
Kerry

Three Counties
Cill Dara

Winterdown

Drynam

Marks
85.5
84.5
80.0
77.5
73.5
73.5

Marks
287.5

264.5

248.5

240.5

231.5

Marks

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their membership online

account on www.airc.ie

For queries, contact National Office.

73.50%

%
85.50%
84.50%
80.00%
77.50%
73.50%
73.50%

%
84.56%

77.79%

73.09%

70.74%

68.09%

%
68.10%

Coll Marks

Coll Marks

Coll Marks



AIRC Riding Clubs Festival

Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath
Saturday 9th June 2018

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping
Pos No Rider Horse

International Sand

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Show Jumping

1st 293 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit

2nd 382 Fiona Fitton Little Lord Fauntleroy

3rd = 710  Marie Crosse St Helene

3rd = 131  Tara Patton Castleroche Pretty Woman
5th 498  Lorraine Trenier Castletara Trendsetter

6th 169  Eleanor Barron Coolskeagh Prince

TRI Equestrian Open & Advanced Open Show Jumping

1st 389 Abba (KWPN)
2nd 464 Mane Attraction
3rd 767
4th 308
5th 698
6th 747

Ashley Daniel
Aoife Maguire
Brian Cassidy
Aisling Mc Grath

Sally Cunningham

Looks Easy

Ti Amo Darcy
Graf Landlord
Caoimhe Delaney Daring To Dream

TRI Equestrian Horseware Wildcard Team Show Jumping Championship Qualifier

1st 7 Paula Moriarty Goran Allo

15  Alannah Lacey Baby Bouncer
23 Christine Keymer

31  AnnLambert

Dazzling Star

Killinick Bouncer
2nd 2 Laura Corrigan Copacabanna
10  Janna Duane
18  Martin Flesk

26 Nicola Burke

Fairlady
Killuppaun Magic
Ashwell Clover
3rd 5 Suzann Mc Loughlin Tara Emerald
13 Fiona Brady Kilrainey Buddy
21 Brian Dunne

29  Liam Keogh

Quarrycrest River Dancer

Queen Ruby

4th 8
16  Jacqui Freyne

Ber Bourke Thomastown Dolly
Ardnaglass Lad 2nd
24 Emily Sayers Forest Guy
32 Neasa Haverty The Statesman
S5th 4

12 Sinead Ellis

Anne Moran Danescastle Firefly
Westcoast Cougar
20 Karyn Jamieson Empress Calisto

28  Julie Coyne Rully

6th 6 Niamh Mulcahy
14 Jane Walsh
22 Rachel Hennerty

Coronado Clover
Magneto Gold
Shanbo Sure Thing

30 Maria Blomen Ringwood Sahara

Sand 1

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Show Jumping
1st 84 Avril Burke
2nd 229

Rookery Apache

Sarah Jane Flanagan Merrywell Splash Of Clover

KTR[ Eqmesfrl'p\h

Time
89.93
89.58
91.33
90.06
90.28
92.97

Time
52.92
53.63
58.36
49.26
59.93
56.16

2nd Round
0

o O o o o

2nd Round
0

o O o o o

1st Round 2nd Round Team Total

Club

1st Round
Coole Lane 0
Earl's Well 0
Three Counties 0
Boyneside 0
Lakelands 0
Castle Carraig 0

1st Round
East Cheshire CTG (BRC) 0
Killossery 0
Killossery 0
Corrib 0
Tara Hill 0
Winterdown 0
Carne 0
Carne 0
Carne 0
Carne 4
Springmount 0
Springmount EL
Springmount 0
Springmount 0
Mo Chara 0
Mo Chara 0
Mo Chara 0
Mo Chara 0
Rock of Cashel 0
Rock of Cashel 0
Rock of Cashel EL
Rock of Cashel 0
Killcarrick 0
Killcarrick 0
Killcarrick 8
Killcarrick 0
Highland Lodge 0
Highland Lodge 0
Highland Lodge 4
Highland Lodge 8

1st Round
Benbulben 0
Cheval 0

0

0

0
DNS

EF

~ 0 O O© o & O ©

(=

EL

Time

8/258.42

8/264.15

2nd Round

0
0

Time
38.21
38.46
39.78
39.78
41.05
59.52

Time
30.70
31.56
32.10
32.50
35.12
38.31

Jump-Off

0/57.89

4/40.38

8/40.42

Time
22.83
23.79



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

771
770
600
496
583
40

559
231

Avril Burke

Avril Burke
Carole Fagan
Lisa Kane
Pamela Steenson
Orla Clarke

Tara Esler

Ita Kinahan

Rookery Sparkle
Rookery Blue
Royal George
Riversdale Jessie
Golden Bready
Jon James

Kieltys Suizzydam

La Perle

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Power & Speed Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th

772
124
100
126
710
378

Jacqueline Murphy
Miriam Byrne
Kean O' Hara
Pamela Jackman
Marie Crosse

Fiona Fitton

Inspector Imp

Foreflora (GB)

Seamus of Annaghmore
Sir Lance

St Helene

Ballinhassig Prince

TRI Equestrian Open & Advanced Open Power & Speed Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Sand 2

389
767
19
140
756
336

w

Ashley Daniel
Brian Cassidy
Katie Patterson
Jade Morton
Kate Deegan

Laura Schneider

Abba (KWPN)
Looks Easy
Youngstars Cheetah
Highland Scarlett
Bush Lady

Chloe Lass

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Team Show Jumping

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

TRI Equestrian Primary Team Show Jumping

1st

544
545
558
568

400
647
648
707

470
471
486
487

463
680
681
343

77
78
79
80

501
526
527
528

468
469
484
605

Emer O' Donnell
Ann Marie Doyle
Sue Moles

Ruth Harrison

Julie Polden
Emily Hogan
Regina Hoctor

Vicky Collins

Kim Gannon
Miriam Kenna
Hazel Leahy

Thomasina Barron

Susan Cusack
Jane Brady
Karen Monaghan

Kevin Mc Carron

Joan Allen
Anne Granahan
Finola Murphy

Therese Anderson

Emma Reynolds
Niamh Gleeson
Pat Prenderville

Orlagh Sherry

Ruth Dargan
John O' Connell
Sandra Cullen

Karen Fearon

Mosstown Tod

Blue Warrior

Captain James T Hook
Sandyhill Ceol

Not More Clover
Roden Steady Eddie
Seamaid Millie
Fabienne (KWPN)

Mr McGandrie
Kennas Cappagh Warrior
Frostys Toystory

Bellegrove Captain Jack

Bolgoed Gentle Goldfinch
Cruicetown Isla
Tullagher William
Orchard Hill Star

Colour Me Beautiful
Clarina Princess

Pot O Honey

Killian Boy

Shalamar Jlo
Limited Edition Dory
Colour Display

Drumree Diamond

Picassos Colours
Marilyn Mansons Comet
Blackriver Juana Jump
Ailleacht Dubh

Benbulben
Benbulben
Mullingar
Lakelands
Mullaghmore
Ashbrook
Mosstown
Cheval

Thomastown and District
Boru's

Benbulben

Boru's

Three Counties

Earl's Well

East Cheshire CTG (BRC)
Killossery

Ard Lu

Brooke Lodge
Winterdown

Donegal Gaeltacht

Mosstown
Mosstown
Mosstown

Mosstown

Friary
Slieve Bloom
Slieve Bloom

Three Counties

Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy

Killossery
Tara Hill
Tara Hill

Drumcoura

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Benbulben

Lakelands
Meath
Meath
Meath

Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Rathangan

o O O O © o o o

Power

o O o o o

Power

4 O ©O ©o o

1st Round 2nd Round Team Total

0

o » 00 - o »~ U1 O » ~ O > o N

v N O O

o O o &

Time

Time
62.50
66.31
60.53
69.44
67.73
62.44

0

o b~ O » o ©o u o o o O

o ~ U b

o H~ b b

14

o O ©

o O O O © o o o

Speed
0

o O o o o

Speed

0 M O O

12/7.83

12/10.31

13

15

24.58
2491
25.48
26.02
26.42
28.07
28.22
28.71

Time
27.95
28.54
30.39
30.90
31.62
31.97

Time
25.78
27.16
28.29
28.59
27.33

Jump-Off



2nd

3rd

TRI Equestrian Senior Rider Show Jumping

Ist

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

62
291
292
644

174
450
451
490

407
193
486
79
80
463

Deirdre Deegan
Martin Carroll
Sandra Doody
Cheryl Keogh

Caitriona Bowens
Amanda Ryan
Maria Watson

Tracey Ward

Pauline Woodhouse
Evanne Mc Kenna
Hazel Leahy

Finola Murphy
Therese Anderson

Susan Cusack

Dexters Pride
Ardlea Indian Lady
Test Of Courage
Dizzy lzzy

Beau Garcon
Blue Mist
Invitation Only
Mudlark

Ravenclaw

Bella Rosi
Frostys Toystory
Pot O Honey
Killian Boy

Bolgoed Gentle Goldfinch

Ballycanew
Coole Lane

Coole Lane

Russellstown

Castle Hill
Killeek
Killeek

Kilronan

Friary
Castle Leslie
Kilrainy
Benbulben
Benbulben

Killossery

12

12

16

1st Round

o O o o o

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their membership online

account on www.airc.ie

For queries, contact National Office.

32

Time

52.36
60.15
57.44
53.04
57.37

28

2nd Round

o O O o o

Time
39.24
38.12
39.84
40.30
40.64
40.93



AIRC Riding Clubs Festival

Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Co. Westmeath

Sunday 10th June 2018

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping

Pos

No Rider

International Sand

KTRI Eqm estrian

Horse

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Table A Speed Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

498
710
311
550
520
499

Lorraine Trenier
Marie Crosse
Colm Kelly

Kelly Fitzgerald
lan Quinlan

Lorraine Trenier

Castletara Trendsetter
St Helene

Sparkling Diamond
Mosstowns General
The Plaster

Cloverhills Playboy

TRI Equestria Open and Advanced Open Table A Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

308
307
539
750
204
434

Aisling Mc Grath
Aisling Donoghue
Liam Keogh

Valerie Joy
Catherine Mc Carron

Aisling Murphy

Ti Amo Darcy
Walmore Sport
Queen Ruby
Intro-Link Larry
Allanahs Sioga

FSS Promise

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Power & Speed Show Jumping

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

TRI Equestrian Team Show Jumping Challenge

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

770
583
257
593
118
476

547
548
549
550

388
389
390
391

535
536
537
538

199
200
201
202

747
748
749
750

349
350
351
352

Avril Burke
Pamela Steenson
Amanda Hickey
Shane Broughal
Roisin Ni Rioc

Joe Conway

Eilis Mc Loughlin
Lesley Fitzgerald
Aine Mc Loughlin
Kelly Fitzgerald

Alison Unwin
Ashley Daniel
Lucy Watson
Abigail Unwin

Brian Dunne
Aaron Kearns
Fiona Brady

Silvana Procoli

Sheena Kerr
Grace Sheridan
Stephen Martin

Grainne Mc Mahon

Caoimhe Delaney
Nicola Corcoran
Bernice Gaffney

Valerie Joy

Sinead Mc Cabe
Sabrina Bermingham
Carmel Seaver

Anne Hanley

Rookery Blue

Golden Bready

Royal Recruit (IRE)
Hello Miss Moneypenny
Colin Clover

Prospect Cruise

First Man Lara
Ambhac An Ri
March Thunderball

Mosstowns General

Stanley Rongai
Abba (KWPN)
Rafiki Yango

Lunar Vision

Quarrycrest River Dancer
The Hill Man

Kilrainey Buddy

Daily Star

Pegasus

Superior Sprint
Butterscotch Major
Jojo (HPA)

Daring To Dream
Winterdown Rebecca
Wembley

Intro-Link Larry

Sonador Cadie
Bella Donna
Floodys Bill
Bill Clinton

Club

Lakelands
Three Counties
Corrib
Mosstown
Meath

Lakelands

Corrib
Corrib

Mo Chara
Winterdown
Castle Leslie

Horetown

Benbulben
Mullaghmore
Clonlara
Mullingar
Border Counties

Kilrainy

Mosstown
Mosstown
Mosstown

Mosstown

East Cheshire CTG (BRC)
East Cheshire CTG (BRC)
East Cheshire CTG (BRC)
East Cheshire CTG (BRC)

Mo Chara
Mo Chara
Mo Chara
Mo Chara

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Castle Leslie

Winterdown
Winterdown
Winterdown

Winterdown

Drynam
Drynam
Drynam

Drynam

din
lub
estival

Penalties Time
0 64.56
0 64.85
0 65.25
0 69.03
0 70.85
0 85.13

Penalties Time
0 57.79
0 63.06
0 67.58
0 68.67
4 85.57
4 90.88

Power Time Speed

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1st Round 2nd Round Team Total

0 0

4 0

0 0 0
0 4

0 4

4 0

0 0 4
EL 12

0 0

0 4

8 4 16
4 0

4 8

8 4

4 8 24
0 0

17 12

EL RET

0 0 29
EL WD

4 0

16 8

0 4 32(275.48)

Time
34.26
34.30
37.95
39.61
41.34
42,51

Jump-Off



Sand 1

TRI Equestrian Young Horse Show Jumping

1st 330 Donal Kenneally
2nd 629  Mary Govern
3rd 338 Emily Schneider
4th 563 Tom Whyte

5th 340  Emily Schneider
6th 331 Donal Kenneally

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Team Show Jumping
1st 593  Shane Broughal

517  JohnJordan

518  Avril Tormey

519 Caroline Grehan

2nd 195  Meredith Jackson
196 Enda McKenna

583  Pamela Stevenson

3rd 58
286  Brian Carroll
287  Courtney Gahan
288  Zoe Kehoe

Claire Grannell

4th 643  Vanessa Lennon
687  Beverly Hutchinson
600 Carole Fagan
689  Lynsey Rogers

Sth 88
89  Elaine Wilson

Shannon Finn

90 Fiona Tansey
91  Myles Mc Gowan

6th 476  Joe Conway
477  Aisling Dargan

478  Patricia Farrell
479  May Gilsenan

Sand 2

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Show Jumping

1st 471  Miriam Kenna
2nd 678 Catherine Moore
3rd 77  Joan Allen

4th 83  Katherine O' Brien
S5th 616  Shane Brooks

6th 677  Aine Mc Garry

Killea Storm

Ricardo Cruise
Rambo (HPA)

Ardagh Dun N Dusted
Well Dun Welby

Killea Alannah

Hello Miss Moneypenny
Branstown Diamond
Hunting Mannin Lass

Ringwood Minim

Rockrimmon Buddy
Smoke Eye Joe
Golden Brady

Whitethorn Lane
Cathals Appachie
Maplevally Harveylicious

Lux Like A Lady

Music Hill Alda
Diabolo De La Cour
Royal George

Oreo Lad

Cloon Silver Cloud
Mermus Hill
Talbots Lass

Royal Lux

Prospect Cruise
Sky Starlet

Kiwi Bay

Cls Quest

Kennas Cappagh Warrior
Hollys Missy

Colour Me Beautiful
Oscar (IPSA)

Mealagh Sky High
Moynehall Mr Sunshine

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Pairs Accummulator Show Jumping

1st 400 Julie Polden
707  Vicky Collins
2nd 470  Kim Gannon
473 Finola Clogher
3rd 186 Barbara Vipond
187  Olivia Vipond Smyth
4th 616  Shane Brooks
617 Daire Guidera
5th 739  Jayne Dutson
742  Ciara Hanley
6th 79  Finola Murphy

Not More Clover
Fabienne (KWPN)

Mr McGandrie
Clonraghs Tomboy
Monellan (IRE)
Ellente

Mealagh Sky High
Ballintemple Ted
Miss Cariao

Trendy Ricardo Cruise

Pot of Honey

Devils Bit

Ross House
Donegal Gaeltacht
Mosstown
Donegal Gaeltacht
Devils Bit

Mullingar
Meath
Meath
Meath

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Mullaghmore

Ballycanew
Coole Lane
Coole Lane

Coole Lane

Tara Hill
Tara Hill
Mullingar
Tara Hill

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Benbulben

Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy
Kilrainy

Kilrainy

Tara Hill
Benbulben
Benbulben
Rathfarnham
Tara Hill

Friary

Three Counties
Kilrainy
Kilrainy

Castle Hill
Castle Hill
Rathfarnham
Rathfarnham
West Coast
West Coast

Benbulben

1st Round

A~ B b O

Time

56.00
56.38
59.92
59.97

2nd Round
0
4

1st Round 2nd Round Team Total

0

4

11

12

12

EL

12

18

1st Round

o ©O o o o

Penalties
0

5 » O O MO H»O B O

8

4
9
0

S

S b 0 b

12

25

o ~ b O

Time

Time
74.62
80.46
79.40
80.45
79.86
78.85
79.28
81.11
84.96
81.38
76.16

16

20

21

26

28

32

2nd Round Time (32 sec)

0

o O o o o

Pairs Total

0/5.84

4/1.05

4/1.29

4/1.83

4/6.34

AlRaR

Time
39.69
37.56

Jump-Off

31.95
32.13
31.82
32.33
31.65
32.52



4/ 6.90

334  Lawrence Smyth Jennys Jigsaw Donegal Gaeltacht 0 83.12
TRI Equestrian Primary Show Jumping 1st Round Time 2nd Round Time (36 sec)
1st 603  Ciaran Lynch General Montgomery Rathangan 0 61.76 0 36.12
2nd 112 Melissa Mc Veigh Oos Rosie Border Counties 0 67.32 0 35.87
3rd 162  Michelle Kelly Donatello Dreamer Castle Carraig 0 59.99 0 35.74
4th 450 Amanda Ryan Blue Mist Killeek 0 61.91 0 34.83
5th 392 Rowena Armstrong Tommie Joe D Enniskerry 0 60.44 0 37.17
6th 63  Ann Mannion Celtic Queen Ballyteague 0 59.55 0 34.76

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their membership online

account on www.airc.ie

For queries, contact National Office.
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HADCE GRADI DT AN estival
Horse Sport Ireland Showing
Pos No Rider Horse Club

Ring 1

Lightweight Hunters

1st 586 Leonie O' Gorman Redwood Silver Slipper Mullaghmore
2nd 439  Claudia Culloty Tinytown Toyboy Kerry

3rd 567 Aine Mc Loughlin Red Hill Alfie Mosstown
4th 449  Louise Kelly Vintage Blue Killcarrick
5th 65 Megan Delaney Mallow Warrior Ballyteague
6th 60 Lorne Deegan Derryvale Princess Ballycanew

Mediumweight Hunters

1st 10  Tony Ennis Combaro Diamond Anvil

2nd 354  Louise Kavanagh Fred Showtime Drynam

3rd 82  Jane Gaffney Sombhairle Beartie Wooster Benbulben
4th 510 Libby Carton Fenway Letterkenny
5th 364 Carole Smillie Streamstown Storm Drynam

6th 266  Nicola O' Mahony BB Final Transaction Clonmel

Heavyweight Hunters

1st 363 Sophie Marks Ballinapark Endeavour Drynam

2nd 135  Michelle Larkin Bonna More Boyneside

3rd 353  Laura Snow Loughmelvin Cochrann Drynam

4th 654  Mark Robinson Drumsligo Max South Roscommon
5th 443  Laura Barrett Cahir View Lad Kilcoran

Small Hunters

Section 1

1st 460 Celine Martin Rushlawn Melody Killossery
2nd 289 Zoe Kehoe Abbeyside Sarkozy Coole Lane
3rd 382 Fiona Fitton Little Lord Fauntleroy Earl's Well
4th 737  Maria Persson Q' Connor Loughries Look Now Warrington
5th 79 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben
6th 281 Deirdre Phillips Lucky Moll Clonshire
Section 2

1st 31  Lauralohnston Clone Bill Arderin

2nd 272  Gemma Casey Holmedown Hannah Clonshire



3rd 441
4th 296
5th 141
6th 15
Championship
1st 31
2nd 272
Side Saddle

1st 586
2nd 373
3rd 43
4th 268
5th 541
6th 719

Claudia Culloty
Karen Gibney
Angela Mc Cann
Hannah Rafferty

Laura Johnston

Gemma Casey

Leonie O' Gorman

Ciara O' Connell

Shauna Kidd

Sarah Jane Weissenbach
Evelyn Glynn

Vanessa Dooley

Mares Championship

Champion

Reserve

711
272

Olivia Connolly

Gemma Casey

4 Year Old Championship

Champion

Reserve

441
10

Claudia Culloty

Tony Ennis

Ring 1 Championship

Champion

Reserve

Ring 2

363
586

Veteran Horses

(18 to 20)
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

(21 & Over)
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

608
98
142
20
45
719

525
250
640
96
348
420

Sophie Marks

Leonie O' Gorman

Tara Louise Creighton
Glynis Morgan
Frances O' Neill
Diane Kelly

Helena Fitzgerald

Vanessa Dooley

Ann Marie Quinlan
Niamh Campbell
Regina Hannon
Anna Burke

Sarah Mulhall

Emma Downey

Mr Wonderful [4yo]
Black Diamond Bob
Linwood Lilly

Anfield Tonic Touch

Clone Bill

Holmedown Hannah

Redwood Silver Slipper
Fit For Anything (IRE)
Good News Scotty
Freyas Choice
Jertomino

Rock of Scar (IRE)

Barronstown Poppy

Holmedown Hannah

Mr Wonderful

Combaro Diamond

Ballinapark Endeavour

Redwood Silver Slipper

Zee

Cooldiamond Lady
Drumderry Breeze
Highdell Titania
Gentleman James

Rock of Scar (IRE)

Lady Diva
Kiltycreevagh Rose
Renkum Supreme
Rookery Sparkle
Murray Lamb
Phidelmas Cloud

Kerry
Copperfield
Brooke Lodge
Ard Lu

Arderin

Clonshire

Mullaghmore
Dunamase
Ashbrook
Clonmel

Mo Chara

Treegrove

Three Counties

Clonshire

Kerry

Anvil

Drynam

Mullaghmore

Rathangan
Benbulben
Brooke Lodge
Ard Lu
Ashbrook

Treegrove

Meath

Cill Dara
Round Tower
Benbulben
Cill Dara

Greenhills



Championship
Champion 525
Reserve 608

Riding Horses
Up to 158cms

1st 419
2nd 711
3rd 530
4th 441
5th 597
6th 587
Over 158cms

1st 614
2nd 241
3rd 453
4th 28
Sth 65
6th 144

Championship
Champion 614
Reserve 419

Ann Marie Quinlan

Tara Louise Creighton

Kate Solon
Olivia Connolly
Ciara Wynne
Claudia Culloty
Ruth Brogan

Leonie O' Gorman

Jenny Curran
Elaine Tomlinson
Aisling Kennedy
Laura King
Megan Delaney
Rebekah Mc Nally

Jenny Curran

Kate Solon

Ring 2 Championship

Champion 614

Reserve 525
Ring 3

Cobs
Lightweight

1st 595
2nd 269
3rd 2
4th 397
5th 312
6th 379
Heavyweight

1st 302
2nd 659
3rd 721
4th 301
Sth 404
6th 105

Maxi

Jenny Curran

Ann Marie Quinlan

Emily Purcell
Sarah Goodbody
Ursula Fitzpatrick
Joyce Mc Govern
Grainne Kelly

Mairead O' Donovan

Ciaran Rossiter
Caroline Boyd
Elaine Lynch
Jane Whitaker
Fiona Wood

Sinead Timlin

Lady Diva

Zee

Oakport Harvey Star
Barronstown Poppy
My Lady Arabella

Mr Wonderful

Poultar Diamond Lady

Carrenrush Liberty Belle

Landanos Rolling Clover
Ballard Big Bang
Ardmount Rio
Bellissima MKM
Mallow Warrior

Ard Eclipse

Landanos Rolling Clover

Oakport Harvey Star

Landanos Rolling Clover

Lady Diva

Mo Chairde

The Alchemist
Tinnakill Kizzy
Rabawn O Gorman
Salsa Bandito [m]

Sunvalley Lady Sox [m]

Johnstown Boy
Kiltroms Sunny Boy
| Go Hugo
Coppermine Maggie
Time To Shine Il

Slieverue lontas

Meath
Rathangan

Greenbhills

Three Counties
Milestone Lodge
Kerry

Mullingar

Mullaghmore

Rathangan
Cill Dara
Killeek

Ard Lu
Ballyteague
Brooke Lodge

Rathangan

Greenhills

Rathangan
Meath

Mullingar
Clonough
Annaharvey
Foxborough
Corrib

Earl's Well

Copperfield

South Roscommon
Treegrove
Copperfield

Friary

Benbulben



1st 189  Ruth Clinton
2nd 332 Valerie Fogarty
3rd 234  Sue Byrne

4th 371 Paddy Aspell

Championship
Champion 302 Ciaran Rossiter
Reserve 269  Sarah Goodbody

Coloured Horses

Up to 158cms

1st 525  Ann Marie Quinlan
2nd 316 Catherine O' Sullivan
3rd 512 Dawn Hyndman

4th 268 SarahJane Weissenbach
5th 312 Grainne Kelly

6th 147  Laura Martin

Over 158cms

1st 68  Claire Lawlor

2nd 77  Joan Allen

3rd 8 Louisa Williams

4th 689 Lynsey Rogers

5th 211 Jenny Montgomery
6th 324  Maria Griffin

Championship
Champion 68  Claire Lawlor

Reserve 316 Catherine O' Sullivan
Ring 3 Championship

Champion 302 Ciaran Rossiter
Reserve 269  Sarah Goodbody

International Grass Ring

Primary Performance Hunter

1st 490 Tracey Ward

2nd 392 Rowena Armstrong
3rd 649 Lisa Clyne

4th 406 Mary Maslen

5th 450 Amanda Ryan

6th 62 Deirdre Deegan

Advanced Primary Performance Hunter
1st 82  Jane Gaffney

2nd 735  Ann Marie Donnelly
3rd 79 Finola Murphy

Ballustree Shy Boy
Gortavalley Jack
Seskinskoll Billy

Knocknacree Berry

Johnstown Boy
The Alchemist

Lady Diva
Paintwork Lad
Rambo (HPA)
Freyas Choice
Salsa Bandito

Indy Night

Chillout Abbey
Colour Me Beautiful
Milly

Oreo Lad

Milfords Lady

Drumhowan Lynx

Chillout Abbey

Paintwork Lad

Johnstown Boy
The Alchemist

Mudlark

Tommie Joe D
Mosstown Guinness
Queenly Woman
Blue Mist

Dexters Pride

Somhairle Beartie Wooster

Moyne Clover Diamond

Pot O Honey

Castle Hill
Devils Bit
Cheval

Dunamase

Copperfield
Clonough

Meath

Corrib
Letterkenny
Clonmel
Corrib

Brooke Lodge

Ballyteague
Benbulben
Anvil

Tara Hill
Castle Leslie

Deerpark

Ballyteague
Corrib

Copperfield
Clonough

Kilronan
Enniskerry

South Roscommon
Friary

Killeek

Ballycanew

Benbulben
Warrington

Benbulben



4th 609 Emma Jane Curran Mister Shelby Rathangan
5th 452  Deirdre Lawler Micky's Charm Killeek
6th 282  Lisa Rothwell Thy Will Be Dun Coole Lane

Working Hunter (Intermediate)

1st 41  Jayne Kidd Disclosure Ashbrook

2nd 709 Tabitha Biller Kilcolman Golondrina Three Counties
3rd 241  Elaine Tomlinson Ballard Big Bang Cill Dara

4th 243 Pauline Donovan Porthall Pearl Stone Cill Dara

5th 60 Lorne Deegan Derryvale Princess Ballycanew
6th 287  Courtney Gahan Maplevally Harveylicious Coole Lane

The Carl Geisler Memorial Championship
Champion 363  Sophie Marks Ballinapark Endeavour Drynam

Reserve 614 Jenny Curran Landanos Rolling Clover Rathangan

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their

membership online account on www.airc.ie

For queries, contact National Office.
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Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Pos \[o) Rider
Ring 1

Ex Racehorses / Thoroughbreds

1st 222  Emma Sweeney

2nd 401 Joanna Younghusband
3rd 180 Aaron Mc Grane

4th 124  Miriam Byrne

5th 719 Vanessa Dooley

6th 71  Valerie Crean

Traditional Irish Cobs
1st 245  Sarah Mulhall
2nd 120 Jacinta Kinkade

Irish Draughts

1st 354  Louise Kavanagh
2nd 637 Sabine Linka

3rd 219 Sandra Hannigan
4th 377  Fiona Coughlan
5th 636 Antje Keller

6th 353  Laura Snow
Connemaras

Section 1

1st 220 Sandra Hannigan
2nd 358 Carole Smillie
3rd 425  Claire Nulty

4th 717  Marjorie Hardiman
5th 638 Lizzie Naughton
6th 298  Alison Casey
Section 2

1st 289  Zoe Kehoe

2nd 296 Karen Gibney
3rd 460 Celine Martin
4th 12 Kerri Rafferty

5th 64  Jayne Mannion

Horse

Mr Cosmopolitan (IRE)
Tom's Article (IRE)
Andiamos (IRE)
Foreflora (GB)

Rock of Scar (IRE)
Kildoon Trix (IRE)

Derrykearn Gypsy King

Shalamar Black Velvet

Fred Showtime

Schalke Blue Rocco
Yukon Pearl

Kenley Diamond
Rushams Golden Breeze

Loughmelvin Cochrann

Branchfield Hope
Shanbo Bay Lady
Kiltiernan Cloncoe
Creganna Dandini
Ox View Paddy
Killoughter Buachaill

Abbeyside Sarkozy
Black Diamond Bob
Rushlawn Melody
Laerswill Lily

Ballinaboy Queen

Club

Cheval
Friary
Castle Hill
Boru's
Treegrove

Barrow Valley

Cill Dara

Border Counties

Drynam
Round Tower
Cheval

Earl's Well
Round Tower

Drynam

Cheval

Drynam
Highland Lodge
Tonabrockey
Round Tower

Copperfield

Coole Lane
Copperfield
Killossery
Ard Lu
Ballyteague



6th 723 Audrey Murphy
Championship
Champion 289 Zoe Kehoe

Reserve 220 Sandra Hannigan
The Eddie Fowler Memorial Championship

Champion 289 Zoe Kehoe

Reserve 220 Sandra Hannigan

Ring 2

Intro to Showing

1st 165 Kate Robson

2nd 129  Chloe Duff

3rd 246  Rebecca Meredith
4th 753  Geraldine Monaghan
5th 427  Clare Mc Inerney
6th 273 John Buckley

Primary Showing

1st 38 Desmond Mc Loughlin
2nd 333  Ciara Boyle

3rd 264  Evelyn Skehan

4th 223 Sarah Cashin

5th 555  Clair Hulston

6th 59 Patrick Deegan

Novice Showing

1st 543  Sarah Phelan
2nd 628 Niamh Brady
3rd 651 Emma Glynn
4th 760 David O'Brien
5th 14  Megan Bradshaw

6th 92 Nicola Sheridan
The Frank Mangan Memorial Championship
Champion 38  Desmond Mc Loughlin

Reserve 543  Sarah Phelan

Ring 3

Handy Horse (Primary)
1st 706  Lauren Mc Cann

Glencarrig Chloe

Abbeyside Sarkozy
Branchfield Hope

Abbeyside Sarkozy
Branchfield Hope

Lui D

Lenamore Liberty
Dunmoreast Pluto
What You Like
Dont Be Shiloh

Seabanks Star Gazer

Gentleman James
Hes A Dandy
Chestnut Surprise
Seskinskoll Billy
Kilmurtagh Molly

Derryvale Princess

Addrigoole Lightening Jack
Killary Clare

Signal Fire

Jack The Lad 11
Rockmarshall Diamond Oscar

Manninard Moli

Gentleman James

Addrigoole Lightening Jack

Rising Star

Twinfort

Coole Lane
Cheval

Coole Lane
Cheval

Castle Carraig
Boyneside

Cill Dara
Winterdown
Highland Lodge

Clonshire

Ashbrook

Donegal Gaeltacht
Clonmel

Cheval

Mosstown

Ballycanew

Mosstown

Ross House

South Roscommon
Round Tower

Ard Lu

Benbulben

Ashbrook

Mosstown

Thornton



2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

403
462
360
576
504

Susan Polden
Eileen Maguire
Caroline Farrelly
Catherine O' Leary

Ann Keaney

Handy Horse (Advanced Primary)

1st 491  Susan Murray
2nd 33 Jennifer Haverty
3rd 380 Susan O'Regan
4th 404  Fiona Wood

Sth 185 Olivia Nolan

6th 405 Karen Maslen
Handy Horse (I/Al/O/A0O)

1st 237  Orlaith Frawley
2nd 125 Sarah Jayne Whelan
3rd 296 Karen Gibney
4th 52 Mairead Dolan
Sth 24 Emma Bell

6th 128 Jane Richardson

International Grass Ring

Working Hunter Championship
Cobs & Small Hunters

1st 717
2nd 66
3rd 419
4th 371
5th 452
6th 684
4 & 5 Year Olds
1st 754
2nd 65
3rd 42
4th 61
Al/O/AO

1st 336
2nd 43
3rd 18
4th 307
Sth 434
6th 17

Championship

Marjorie Hardiman
Megan Delaney
Kate Solon

Paddy Aspell
Deirdre Lawler

Gemma Galligan

Julieanne Gaffney
Megan Delaney
Shauna Kidd

Claire Atkinson

Laura Schneider
Shauna Kidd
Hannah Rafferty
Aisling Donoghue
Aisling Murphy

Katie Patterson

Barnpark Bobby
Rushaun Milly
Generous Gent (IRE)
Lyanmore Jeff

Roxy of Leckaun

O Jardin Du Pressoir
Cumber Tilly
Adamstown Boy

Time To Shine |l

Bridgemount Eskert Lilly

The Stalking Moon

Father Dougal
Quidproquo

Black Diamond Bob
Master Touch
Victor Noble

Bright Like A Diamond

Creganna Dandini
Elphame

Oakport Harvey Star
Knocknacree Berry
Micky's Charm

Silver Bond

JAG Rockstar
Mallow Warrior
Disclosure

Step Up To The Mic

Chloe Lass

Good News Scotty
Cor Ramler
Walmore Sport
FSS Promise

Roc Tredudon

Friary
Killossery
Drynam
Moyglare

Leitrim

Kilronan
Arderin
Earl's Well
Friary
Castle Hill

Friary

Choltrai
Boru's
Copperfield
Ashbrook
Ard Lu

Boyneside

Tonabrockey
Ballyteague
Greenbhills
Dunamase
Killeek

Tara Hill

Winterdown
Ballyteague
Ashbrook

Ballycanew

Donegal Gaeltacht
Ashbrook

Ard Lu

Corrib

Horetown

Ard Lu



Champion

Reserve

717
43

Marjorie Hardiman
Shauna Kidd

Ex Racehorse Performance

Creganna Dandini

Good News Scotty

Tonabrockey
Ashbrook

1st 71  Valerie Crean Kildoon Trix (IRE) Barrow Valley
2nd 222 Emma Sweeney Mr Cosmopolitan (IRE) Cheval

3rd 124  Miriam Byrne Foreflora (GB) Boru's

4th 719 Vanessa Dooley Rock of Scar (IRE) Treegrove

Sth 523  Michelle Jordan Tucker Lord (IRE) Meath

Irish Draught Performance

1st 128 Jane Richardson Bright Like A Diamond Boyneside
2nd 627 Laura Murphy Ballarin Bossman Ross House
3rd 518  Avril Tormey Hunting Mannin Lass Meath

4th 272  Gemma Casey Holmedown Hannah Clonshire

5th 513  Marie Smiddy Dungar Red Sox Lismore

6th 377  Fiona Coughlan Kenley Diamond Earl's Well
Connemara Performance

1st 359  Chloe Marks Killegar Mist Drynam

2nd 657 Danielle Murphy Thornfield Dubh South Roscommon
3rd 638  Lizzie Naughton Ox View Paddy Round Tower
4th 55 Fiona Donohue Duntally Storm Ballinasloe
5th 179  Anita Mc Namara Ruby Cartier Castle Hill

6th 178 Caitriona Kavanagh Tirhomin Bouncer Lad Castle Hill

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their

membership online account on www.airc.ie

For queries, contact National Office.



